Net Present Value and this is then divided that by the value of the inputs, the net social return for this
analysis will be:

(£190,370 - £36,689) = 4.19: 1
   £36,689

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 54 of 70

Ashram Employment and Skills SROI Report

10. Sensitivity analysis and verification

The results presented in this report are based on variables and assumptions according to available
evidence, including qualitative data on the experience of stakeholders. It is therefore prudent to review
where these decisions have had a significant effect on the overall SROI figure in order to ensure that
the results are robust.

A sensitivity analysis involves altering the figures in the impact map to assess the extent to which our
results would change if we adjusted our assumptions.

Area of
impact on
final figure

Variable adjusted Previous
level

Adjusted level Final SROI figure % impact
on SROI
figure

Proxy for
improved
personal
wellbeing –
cost of
confidence
course

Halving the value of the
proxy used to measure
the increased
confidence (42.5% of
£1195 training course)

£507.87 £253.94 £4.76 -8%

Attribution Varying the attribution
figure to show differing
levels of contribution to
the outcomes for the
tenants from other
agencies / individuals

30% (for
outcomes for
the tenant –
improving
personal
wellbeing and
progress
towards
employment)

15% £5.42 +4%

45% £4.96 -4%

Displacement Varying the
displacement levels to
account for differing
recommendations for
displacement
calculations for
employment support
programmes

40% (for
outcomes for
the state)

20% £5.78 +11%

60% £4.60 -11%

Drop-off

Changing the drop-off
rates to see what the
impact would be if
more, or fewer clients
sustained their
employment following
their engagement with
the Service

50% (for
outcomes
based on
change in
employment
status for the
tenant,
landlord and
the state)

75% £4.17 -20%

25% £6.49 +25%

Deadweight Varying the deadweight
figure to show differing
levels of impact in
relation to the
outcomes for the state,
landlord and tenant for
individuals moving into
work – that would have
happened without the
Employment and Skills
Programme

12% (for
outcomes
based on
change in
employment
status for the
tenant,
landlord and
the state)

20% £4.64 -10%

40% £3.26 -37%

Table 8: Sensitivity analysis

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Page 55 of 70

Ashram Employment and Skills SROI Report